Corporate Office 801-A & B, 802-A, B & C, 8th Floor, Well-done Tech Park, Sohna Road, Sec-48, Gurugram - 122018 (Haryana) Tel / Fax: +91 124 4896700



Date:17.07.2024

The Manager Listing Department **The National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 'Exchange Plaza', C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051.

NSE Symbol: **K2INFRA** ISIN: **INE0DEZ01013**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

<u>Subject: Media Release – titled "K2 Infragen Secures ₹33.41 Crore Project for North Western Railway"</u>

In reference to above captioned subject, enclosed herewith please find enclosed a copy of the Media Release titled "K2 Infragen Secures ₹33.41 Crore Project for North Western Railway" for your records and dissemination at your official website. The other details are attached.

A copy of the same will also be uploaded on the Company's website www.k2infra.com

Kindly take note of the same in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For K2 INFRAGEN LIMITED

Jyoti Lakra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership NO.: A37300

Place: Gurugram



K2 Infragen Secures ₹33.41 Crore Project for North Western Railway

The Contact is Set to Enhance Railway Connectivity in Rewari-Kathuwas Region. With this contract, the order book of the company stands Rs. 477.14crores.

New Delhi, July 17, 2024 - K2 Infragen, a leading infrastructure development company, has been awarded a ₹33.41 crore contract by North Western Railway (NWR) for the design, supply, erection, testing, and commissioning of high-rise Overhead Equipment (OHE) for the Rewari-Kathuwas doubling project.

This tender was secured by M/S Leena-Arnoo and will be executed by K2 Infragen. As part of the Rewari-Kathuwas doubling initiative by the Jaipur Division of NWR, K2 Infragen will work to deliver critical infrastructure upgrades.

With this order win the company's current order book stands at ₹477.14 crore. The project is scheduled for completion within 15 months and is expected to be completed by October 30, 2025. This project is a pivotal step in advancing rail infrastructure in the Jaipur division, contributing to NWR's broader objectives of expanding network connectivity and modernizing existing facilities.

Commenting on this development, Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Managing Director, K2 Infragen Ltd, stated:

"We are honored to be a part of this transformational initiative for the Rewari-Kathuwas section. Winning this ₹33.41 crore contract showcases our technical expertise and dedication to delivering high-quality infrastructure. Rewari and Kathuwas are critical junctions that connect several key routes, and enhancing their infrastructure will significantly impact regional connectivity.

Our team is focused on ensuring completion by October 30, 2025, adhering to strict safety and quality protocols. This initiative provides a strategic opportunity to contribute to India's infrastructure development. We are committed to completing this undertaking on time and within budget, maintaining the highest standards. This venture will not only enhance travel for countless passengers but also boost economic growth in the region by facilitating smoother and faster transportation. The improved connectivity will attract businesses, promote trade, and support local economies, creating a ripple effect of growth and development.

About K2 Infragen

K2 Infragen, founded in 2015, is a major force in India's infrastructure development. As an integrated EPC company, they excel in both power and project engineering. Their skilled team tackles large-scale projects across eight Indian states, ensuring efficient project delivery and exceeding client expectations. K2 Infragen prioritises quality work and timely completion, with a vision to be a key player in India's growth

Some of their clientele includes names such as L&T, TATA, HG Infra for which K2 Infragen offers a comprehensive suite of services, encompassing project engineering from design to



execution, and power engineering solutions tailored to the evolving power sector. Their impressive geographical reach, spanning states like Uttar Pradesh, Rajasthan, and Delhi, demonstrates their adaptability and ability to handle diverse projects. K2 Infragen is committed to quality work, timely completion, and exceeding client expectations. With a vision to be a key player in India's infrastructure development, their experienced team positions them for significant contributions to the nation's growth.

For Media Queries Contact:

Ekta Jeswani | 7506531718 | ekta@brandingedgestrategies.com